Commissioner for Patents BC	X ASSIGNMENTS	Alexandria, VA 22313-14
Form PTO-1595 RECORDATION FORM COVER		
(Rev. 03/01)	ATENTS ON	LY U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE
To the honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document or copy thereof:		
Name of Conveying Party(ies):	2. Name and Addr	ress of Receiving Party(ies):
Baby Björn AB	Name:	BabyBjörn AB
P.O. Box 595	Street Address:	P.O. Box 913
Danderyd	Street Address:	
Sweden, 182 15	City:	Solna
	State/Country:	Sweden Postal Code: 170 09
Additional name(s) of conveying perty(les) attached?	Additional name(s) and add	dresses attached? Yes Mo
3. Nature of Conveyance:		-
☐ Assignment	☐ Change of Na	me
Security Agreement	Other:	Change of name and address
☐ Merger	Execution Date:	12292009
4. Application Number(s) or Patent Number(s):		
Assignment is being filed together with new application and the first execution date of application is :		
Application has been filed already and the appli	cation filing date is:	
A. Patent Application Number(\$);	B. Issued Patent Nu	mber(s):
See attached	Se	e attached
Additional numbers attached? 💹 Yes 🔲 No		
Name and address of party to whom correspond concerning this matter should be mailed:	ence	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
CUSTOMER NUMBER 00136	-or-	7. Total Fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$880.00
JACOBSON HOLMAN PLLC		Enclosed - Credit Card Payment Form
400 Seventh Street, N.W.		Any deficiencies in enclosed fees are
Washington, D.C. 20004-22 Tel. 202-638-6666	18	authorized to be charged to Deposit Account No. 06-1358.
Attorney Docket Number: P72160US0		
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE		
8. Statement and Signature:		
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the fore copy of the original document.	going information is t	rue and correct and any attached copy is a true
Jonathan L. Scherer 29,851	than I Reher	March 31, 2010
Name of Person Signing, Reg. No.	Signature	Oate
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: 5		
JCH 103-2/02		

MAR. 31. 2010 10:53AM JACOBSON, HOLMAN NO. 476 P. 2/5

Patent Application Numbers(s):

10590317

11587752

11597898

12311607

29287706

29287707

Issued Patent Number(s):

6339851

6575273

6637614

6736299

7007353

7070076

7076807

7284504

7343880

D452950

D493024

D507102

D556875

D557009

D560374

D567499

PATENT REEL: 024160 FRAME: 0949

copy is in accordance the original:

8.8 Bolagsverket

CERTIFICATE OF REGISTRATION-

Registration number: 556093-6196

Date of registration: 1964-08-05

Company name:

BabyBjörn AB

Address:

Box 913

170 09 SOLNA

Registered office:

Solna

Share capital:

SEK 10 000 000



The company is registered as a private limited liability company

BOARD MEMBER, MANAGING DIRECTOR

340814-0519 Jakobson, Björn, Gamla Kyrkvägen 14, 182 53 DANDERYD

BOARD MEMBER, CHAIRMAN OF THE BOARD

380522-4890 Pettersson, Bengt John Arthur, Banérgatan 7, 114 56 STOCKHOLM

BOARD MEMBERS

351128-1200 Jakobson, Lillemor Margareta, Gamla Kyrkvägen 14, 182 53 DANDERYD

630919-1218 Liljedahl, Joakim Ambjörn, Kvarnängsvägen 16 A, 182 47 ENEBYBERG

640821-1149 Seger, Siri Lillemor, Brantstigen 6, 192 54 SOLLENTUNA 430626-0490 Wolrath, Björn Gustaf, Tegnérlunden 10, 113 59 STOCKHOLM

DEPUTY MANAGING DIRECTORS

531223-2431 Ingemarsson, Lars Allan Ulf, Kaprifolvägen 5, 333 33 SMÅLANDSSTENAR

OTHER PERSONS AUTHORIZED TO SIGN ON BEHALF OF THE COMPANY

441020-1042 Edlund, Inger Christina, Radarvägen 19, 183 61 TÄBY

AUDITÓRS

510906-2116 Andersson, Lars Gösta, Roskullsvägen 9, 181 62 LIDINGÖ

DEPUTY AUDITORS

580121-6960 Ragnewall, Ingela Viola, Batzar von Platens gata 6, 6tr, 112 42 STOCKHOLM

CONTD.

PATENT REEL: 024160 FRAME: 0950 B115648509

Page

* Bolagsverket
Swedish Companies Registration Office

CERTIFICATE OF REGISTRATION

Registration number: 556093-6196

Date of registration: 1964-08-05

Company name: BabyBjörn AB

SIGNATORY PÓWER

In addition to the board of directors, any two jointly of
Edlund, Inger Christina
Ingemarsson, Lars Allan Ulf
Jakobson, Björn
Jakobson, Lillemor Margareta
Pettersson, Bengt John Arthur
are entitled to sign on behalf of the company.

Furthermore, the Managing Director, in his normal business activities, is also entitled to sign on behalf of the company.

FINANCIAL YEAR

Registered financial year: 0501 - 0430 Latest annual report submitted covers financial period 20080501-20090430

DATE OF REGISTRATION OF CURRENT AND PREVIOUS COMPANY NAMES 2008-09-25 BabyBjörn AB 1966-11-21 Baby-Björn Aktiebolag. 1964-08-05 Björn Jakobson Aktiebolag

SUNDSVALL 2009-12-29

Ex officio

Bente Ohlsson

RECORDED: 03/31/2010

PATENT

REEL: 024160 FRAME: 0951